
No. 

-|tem 

4 

5 

6 

7 

10 
11 

12 

13 

14 

3" G.l pipe 10 feet 
3" pipe 5 feet 
4" G.l pipe 10 feet 

l2 1/2 "x3 1/2" pipe 

Report of Surplus, Obsolete and Uneerviceable Stores for Disposal Particulars of 

stores 

3'X3 bend with allu and flange 

1"-10 feet pipe 

3"-10" feet pipe with L bowW and clamp 

3"-3" feet pipe with L bow 

Steel pipes 

2 

3"-10" feet pipe with L bend and flange 
3"-4" feet pipe 

10 feet GI 3/4" pipe 

G.l pipes 

(Order No.101/LASIASI2023 dated 09.08.2023) 
LOCAL ADMINISTDATION SECRETARIAT 

(assroted) 
Galvanished iron roofing sheet 

PUDUCHERRY 
ANNEXURE-1 

FORM-10 
(See Rule 217 (ii) 

Qty. 

G.l Scrap (Assorted) 

Quantitylweight 

41 nos. 
4 nos. 

1 no. 
1 no. 

6 nos 

10 nos. 
1 no. 

1 no. 

1 no. 
2 nos 

1 no. 
350 kg 

238 nos. 

8 nos. 

Total 

3 

Kg 
615| 
20 

24 

16 

60 

10 
8 

1.5 
4 

4,760 

40 

Book value 

5913.5 

/original purchase 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

price 

Condition and year 

|of purchase 

5 

Unserviceable 

Unserviceable 

Upset Price fixed 

Per kg 
Rs. 

by the 
Committee 

Condemnation 

730/- per 
kg 

30/- per 

kg 

30 

Total Upset value: One lakh seventy seven thosuand four hundred and five only 

6 

(R. RATHNA) 

UNDER SECRETARY TO GOVT. (LA) 

Total 
Rs. 

1,77,405 
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