## (Order No.101/LAS/A5/2023 dated 09.08.2023) LOCAL ADMINISTRATION SECRETARIAT PUDUCHERRY

## ANNEXURE-1

FORM-10

eport of Surplus Ol (See Rule 217 (iii))

Report of Surplus, Obsolete and Unserviceable Stores for Disposal							
t ftem No.	Particulars of stores	ight		Book value A /original purchase price	Condition and year of purchase	Upset Price fixed by the Condemnation Committee	
1	2	3		4	5		6
<u> </u>	G.I Scrap (Assorted)						
		Qty.	Kg			Per kg Rs.	Rs.
1	3" G.I pipe 10 feet	41 nos.	615				
2	3" pipe 5 feet	4 nos.	20	e e	ple		
3	4" G.I pipe 10 feet	1 no.	24	ical	Unserviceable	₹30/- per kg	
4	3"x3 bend with allu and flange	1 no.	16	Not Applicable			
5	2 1/2 "x3 1/2" pipe	6 nos	60				
6	3"-10" feet pipe with L bow and clamp	10 nos.	10				
7	3"-10" feet pipe with L bend and flange	1 no.	8				
8	3"-4" feet pipe	1 no.	3				
9	3"-3" feet pipe with L bow	1 no.	1.5				
10	1"-10 feet pipe	2 nos.	4	ole	ple		
11	10 feet G.I 3/4" pipe	1 no.	2 2 2 2 2	cal	ea	₹30/- per kg	
12	Steel pipes	350 kg	350	ppli	Unserviceable		
13	G.I pipes	238 nos.	4,760	Not Applicable	Se		
14	Galvanished iron roofing sheet (assroted)	8 nos.	40	N <sub>O</sub>	j 		4 77 405
	,	Total	5913.5			30	1,77,405
Total Upset value: One lakh seventy seven thosuand four hundred and five only							

(R. RATHNA)
UNDER SECRETARY TO GOVT. (LA)